KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No: R1B (3) 2624/2015/GW

Thiruvananthapuram, 20.04.2018

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the Ranked List No: **49/2015/SS IV dated 16.02.2015** for selection to the post of **Legal Assistant** in **Kerala Water Authority** brought into force with effect from 16.02.2015 (Cat.No. 81/2012) has been cancelled with effect from the midnight of 15.02.2018.

The Ranked List will cease to be in force with effect from 16.02.2018.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue)

Section Officer

To,

LR I Section

Copy to:

1. Enquiry 2. PRO 3. R&A

4. Website 5. SO to Secretary 6. Stock File

sk.21.04.18

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No: R1B (3) 2624/2015/GW

Thiruvananthapuram, 20.04.2018

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the Ranked List No: **49/2015/SS IV dated 16.02.2015** for selection to the post of **Legal Assistant** in **Kerala Water Authority** brought into force with effect from 16.02.2015 (Cat.No. 81/2012) has been cancelled with effect from the midnight of 15.02.2018.

The Ranked List will cease to be in force with effect from 16.02.2018.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

sk.21.04.18